
ANIMAL
65%

ingredients
Potato FREE

Grain
LOW

MORE
THAN

MONGE NATURAL SUPERPREMIUM BWILD WILD BOAR - LOW-GRAIN AND POTATO-FREE FORMULA
COMPLETE FOOD FOR ADULT DOGS OF ALL BREEDS.

Composition: wild boar (fresh 15%, dehydrated 35%), yellow peas, animal fat (lard, preserved with natural antioxidants), tapioca 
starch, rice, oatmeal, beet pulp, hydrolysed animal proteins, brewer’s yeast (source of MOS and vitamin B12), whole egg powder 
(1% in noble proteins), linen seeds (1%), dried carrots (1%), dried tomatoes (1%), insoluble pea fibre, yucca schidigera, spirulina, 
pineapple stem, ginseng, dehydrated apple, dehydrated blueberries, dehydrated cranberries, dehydrated raspberries, XOS 
(xylo-oligosaccharides 3 g/kg), hydrolysed yeast (MOS), hydrolysed cartilage (source of chondroitin sulphate), hydrolysed 
crustaceans (source of glucosamine), methylsulfonylmethane. Analytical constituents: Crude protein 29.00%, Crude oils and fats 
17.00%, Crude fibre 2.50%, Crude ash 7.00%, Calcium 1.00%, Phosphorus 0.90%, Omega 6 essential fatty acids 3.00%, Omega 3 
essential fatty acids 0.70%, Metabolisable energy 4,200 cal/kg. Nutritional additives/kg: Vitamin A 28,000 IU, Vitamin D3 1,700 
IU, Vitamin E 570 mg, Vitamin B1 13 mg, Vitamin B2 17 mg, Vitamin B6 8 mg, Vitamin B12 140 mg, Biotin 19 mg, Niacin 75 mg, Vitamin 
C 200 mg, Pantothenic Acid 20 mg, Folic Acid 2.60 mg, Choline Chloride 3,600 mg, Inositol 3.50 mg, E5 Manganous Sulphate 
Monohydrate 32 mg, E6 Zinc Oxide 150 mg, E4 Copper Sulphate Pentahydrate 13 mg, E1 Iron Sulphate Monohydrate 110 mg, E8 
Sodium Selenite 0.20 mg, E2 Calcium Iodate 1.80 mg, L-Carnitine 200 mg, DL-metionine technically pure 11 g.  Technological 
additives/kg: natural blend of tocopherols and extracts of rosmarinus officinalis. Feeding instructions: it can be used as it is or 
moistened with lukewarm water. Doses may vary according to the specific needs of some dogs. It is important that the dog always 
has fresh, clean water available.

Pack size: 2 kg - 7,5 kg

Store in a cool, dry place. Production batch and expiry date: see stamp on the package.

12 14 16 18 20 25

290
355
430

332
406
590

30 40

410
503
610

50

487
600
720

60

558
682
830

70

630
766
930

167
204
247

187
230
278

207
253
307

226
277
335

245
300
365

Recommended portion (grams/day)

Daily feed (grams)

Dogs with indoor life

Dogs with outdoor life

Dogs with wild life

Weight of adult dog (in kg) 

BWILD Feed the Instinct is an innovative range created 
by Monge to feed your dog “as nature intended”. BWILD 
recipes have a low grain content and contain more fresh 
meat, selected specifically for this range. Tasty food 
that ensures the animal’s well-being and respects its 
natural instinct.

Wild boar
Adult - All breeds


