



BWILD Feed the Instinct is an innovative range created by Monge to feed your dog "as nature intended". BWILD recipes have a low grain content and contain more fresh meat, selected specifically for this range. Tasty food that ensures the animal's well-being and respects its natural instinct. MORE THAN 65% ANIMAL ingredients Potato FREE LOW Grain

## Adult - All breeds Wild boar

## MONGE NATURAL SUPERPREMIUM BWILD WILD BOAR - LOW-GRAIN AND POTATO-FREE FORMULA COMPLETE FOOD FOR ADULT DOGS OF ALL BREEDS.

Composition: wild boar (fresh 15%, dehydrated 35%), yellow peas, animal fat (lard, preserved with natural antioxidants), tapioca starch, rice, oatmeal, beet pulp, hydrolysed animal proteins, brewer's yeast (source of MOS and vitamin B12), whole egg powder (1% in noble proteins), linen seeds (1%), dried carrots (1%), dried tomatoes (1%), insoluble pea fibre, yucca schidigera, spirulina, pineapple stem, ginseng, dehydrated apple, dehydrated blueberries, dehydrated cranberries, dehydrated raspberries, XOS (xylo-oligosaccharides 3 g/kg), hydrolysed yeast (MOS), hydrolysed cartilage (source of chondroitin sulphate), hydrolysed crustaceans (source of glucosamine), methylsulfonylmethane. Analytical constituents: Crude protein 29.00%, Crude oils and fats 17.00%, Crude fibre 2.50%, Crude ash 7.00%, Calcium 1.00%, Phosphorus 0.90%, Omega 6 essential fatty acids 3.00%, Omega 3 essential fatty acids 0.70%, Metabolisable energy 4,200 cal/kg. Nutritional additives/kg: Vitamin A 28,000 IU, Vitamin D3 1,700 IU, Vitamin E 570 mg, Vitamin B1 13 mg, Vitamin B2 17 mg, Vitamin B6 8 mg, Vitamin B12 140 mg, Biotin 19 mg, Niacin 75 mg, Vitamin C 200 mg, Pantothenic Acid 20 mg, Folic Acid 2.60 mg, Choline Chloride 3,600 mg, Inositol 3.50 mg, E5 Manganous Sulphate Monohydrate 32 mg, E6 Zinc Oxide 150 mg, E4 Copper Sulphate Pentahydrate 13 mg, E1 Iron Sulphate Monohydrate 110 mg, E8 Sodium Selenite 0.20 mg, E2 Calcium Iodate 1.80 mg, L-Carnitine 200 mg, DL-metionine technically pure 11 g. Technological additives/kg: natural blend of tocopherols and extracts of rosmarinus officinalis. Feeding instructions: it can be used as it is or moistened with lukewarm water. Doses may vary according to the specific needs of some dogs. It is important that the dog always has fresh, clean water available.

Store in a cool, dry place. Production batch and expiry date: see stamp on the package.

## Recommended portion (grams/day)

Weight of adult dog (in kg)	12	14	16	18	20	25	30	40	50	60	70
Daily feed (grams)											
Dogs with indoor life	167	187	207	226	245	290	332	410	487	558	630
Dogs with outdoor life	204	230	253	277	300	355	406	503	600	682	766
Dogs with wild life	247	278	307	335	365	430	590	610	720	830	930





Pack size: 2 kg - 7,5 kg

Prodotto da/Produced by:



NUMERO VERDE CUSTOMER SERVICE 800 45 27 22 CHIAMARE: LUN-VEN 14.30 - 16 CALL: MON-FRI 2.30 - 4.00 P.M.